
Windstrcam Communications, Inc. 
400 I Rodney Parham Road 
11 70 - 8 I F03-53A 
little Rock, AR 722 12 

Cesar CabaUero 
Senior Regulatory Counsel 
501-748-7142 

w i ndstream~ 
February 18, 2014 

VIA OVERNlGHT MAIL 

Carlotta Stauffer, Conunission Clerk REDACTED Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

RE: Request for Confidential Classification of documents submitted in 
Audit Control No. 13-274-1-3 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 
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Enclosed for filing is Windstream NuVox, Inc.'s ("Windstream") request for confidential 
treatment regarding certain documents provided to Conunission Staff in the course of an audit of 
Windstream's Regulatory Fees. 

-.:-... 
""T"J 
r-'1 
o:J 

1..0 

:J:Io 
:X 

S> 
N 
Q) 

Enclose hereto is one highlighted copy of the confidential in a sealed envelope and two redacted 
copies of the confidential information. If you have any questions regarding this fi ling please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter 
and returning it the self addressed envelop provided. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 19, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00805-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

RE: 2012 Regulatory 
Asses ment Fee Review 
of Windstream NuVox, Inc (TX824) 

) 
) 
) 

Docket No. Undocketed 

Audit Control No 13-274-1-3 

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Windstream NuVox, Inc. ("Windstream" or "Company") pursuant to Section 336.093, 

Florida Statutes (F.S.) and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code ("F.A.C."), hereby 

requests confidential classification of the reports contained and further described herein in the 

Audit Control No. 13-274-1-3 pertaining to the Florida Service Commission's review of 

Windstream's 2012 regulatory assessment fee ("Confidential Reports"). In support of this 

request the Company states: 

1. Section 364.183( l) provides that "[ u ]pon request of the company or other person, any 

records received by the commission which are claimed by the company or other person to be 

proprietary confidential business information shall be kept confidential and shall be exempt from 

s. 119 .07(1) and s. 24( a), Art. I of the State Constitution." The term " proprietary business 

information" includes "[i]nformation relating to competitive interests, the disclosure of which 

would impair the competitive business of the provider of information." Section 364.1 83(3)( e). 

The Confidential Reports constitute "proprietary business information" as described in the 

statute and are entitled to confidential treatment under Section 365.183, F.S. and Rule 25-22.006, 

F.A.C. 

2. Exhibit A attached hereto provides the justification for seeking confidential treatment for 

the Confidential Reports. 



3. Exhibit B attached hereto contains an unredacted copy of the Confidential Reports. 

Exhibit B is being provided in a separate envelope labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" and the 

information for which confidential treatment is sought is highlighted in yellow. 

4. Exhibit C attached hereto are two public versions of the Confidential Reports with the 

confidential information redacted. 

5. The Confidential Documents are treated as confidential by the Company. The 

Confidential Documents are not available to the public in any fo rmat and the <;:ompany continues 

to treat this information as confidential. 

6. The Company requests that the Confidential Documents provided herein are afforded 

confidential treatment as "proprietary confidential information" pursuant to Section 364.183(3), 

F.S., that the information remain confidential for at least eighteen months in accordance with 

Section 364.183(4), F.S. and that the Commission returns the Confidential Documents once they 

are no longer needed for the Commission to conduct its business. 

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated herein, Windstream respectfully requests that this 

Request for Confidential Classification be granted. 

DATED this t<t> day of February 2014. 

a;;s 
CESAR CABALLERO 
Senior Regulatory Counsel 
4001 Rodney Parham Rd. 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 
Telephone: (501) 748-7142 
Email: cesar .caballero@wi ndstream .com 

Attorney for Windstream NuVox, Inc. 



Exhibit A 

JUSTIFICATIONS FOR CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT 
OF HIGHLIGHTED PORTIONS OF WINDSTREAM NUVOX, INC. 

Documents 
Annual Variances 
20 12 General Ledger 

DOCUMENTS SELECTED FOR AUDIT PURSUANT TO 
AUDIT CONTROL NUMBER 46-274-1-3 

Detailed Descriotion No. ofPal!es 
Highlighted Information I 
Highlighted Information 7 

Intrastate Revenue Calculation Highlighted Information 4 

Rationale 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 

( I) The highlighted information contains general ledger information, balances for specific 

ledger accounts and a summary of intrastate revenues by product category. This 

infonnation is not available to the general public and public disclosure would cause 

material harm to the Company's competitive and financial position. Knowledge ofthis 

information would provide access sensitive data to the Company's competitors which 

would be detrimental to the Company's ability to effectively compete in the market place. 

This is the type of information described in Section 364.183(3)( e), F.S. as being entitled 

to confidential information. 
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( Annual Variances 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
AUDIT DOCUMENT/RECORD REQUEST \' 1 

NOTICE OF INTENT G \\~<(1 \l 
TO: S:~nclmlll:~de UTILITY: Windslream NuVox, Inc. (TX824) 

Drbrft Dobinc IS0-413·G47S f\~ 
2540 Shurmord 0ftl; Dh·d. V 
Talleltnsscc, FL 3239?·0850 AUDIT MANAGER: Debra Dobiac PREPARED BY: duobioc@psc.slftlc.n.us 

REQUEST NUMBER: 2 DATE OF REQUEST: __:_:_1/.:....:16.:....:/2~0..:..14:...__ _____ _ 

REQUEST T HAT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS BE PROVIDED BY: _l:..:..;fl::..:l.:....:/2~0~14"-------
AUDIT PURPOSE Undocketed; ACN 13-274-1-3; 2012 Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

REFERENCE RULE 25.'22.006, I'.A.C., THIS REQUEST IS MADE: INCII>ENTTO INQUIRY 1m OUTSIDE OF AN INQUIR\ 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Please explain the variances between each year for 20 I 0, 20 II, and 2012 noted on the an ached worksheet. 

TO : AUDIT MANAGER January 21, 2014 
DATE: --------------------------

THE REQUESTED RECORD OR DOCUMENTATION: 

I) XX 
2) 
3) 

4) 

Distribution: 

HAS BEEN PROVI OED TODAY 
CANNOT BE PROVIDED BY THE REQUESTED DATE SliT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE 8 Y. ---------------­
AND IN MY OPINION, ITEM(S) 1 • 2 • 3 IS (ARE) PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS INFORMATION AS 
DEFINED TN 364.183, 366.093, OR 367.156, F.S. TO MAINTAIN CONTINUED CONFIDENTIAL HANDLING OF THIS MATERJAL 
TifE UTILITY OR OTHER PERSON MUST, WITHIN 21 DAYS AFTER rnE AUDIT EXIT CONFERENCE, FILE A REQUEST FOR 
CONFJDENTIAL CLASSIFICA T!ON WITH THE OFFJCE OF COMMISSION CLERK REFER TO RULE 25-22.006, f .A. C. 

THE ITEM WILL N:T ~PROVIOEH!J;;r;;MORANOUM) 

~--- ---
(Signature: nd titk of respondent) 

Original: Utility (for completion and rerum to Auditor) 
Copy: Audit File 

SOURCE .f<;-~c..ef CONFIDENTIAL ! 0-2..\ 
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Windstream NuVox, Inc. (TX8::!4) _::::.-- Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review <J 

~~ Undockctcd; ACN 13-274-t3 / 
G Descr iption: G~~J.. k 1.e 

Sub Sub Description Ledger Debit 

7109 No Pay Reserve AA 

ELIM AA 

1310 CLEC Inter Switched-Orig AA 

1311 CLEC Inter Switched-Term AA 

1312 RAI TER Switched Backbilling-0 AA 

1313 RAJ TER Switched Backbilling-T AA 

1315 Intercompany Interstate Switch AA 

1390 CLEC TER Billing Disputes/Accr AA 

0 
1395 CLEC TER Switched Adjustments AA 

3110 Inter Special Access-Recurring AA 

3600 Special Recurring IXC Etc TER AA 

7007 CLEC Inter 800 DB Query AA 
7011 CLEC Inter SW Service Adjustme AA 
7109 No Pay Reserve AA 
7993 Intercompany CLEC TER Switched AA 

910 CLEC Switched Late Pmt Charges AA 

911 CLEC Switched Adj. LPC AA 
4501 Fees Other Commitment Charge AA 

7109 No Pay Reserve AA 

7110 VOIP Factors AA 

1115 CLEC Intercompany Tra/Tra Spec AA 

1116 CLEC Intercompany Tra/Ter Spec AA 

1216 CLEC Intercompany Tra{fer SW N AA 

c 2311 CLEC Intra/Inter Access-Orig AA 

2312 CLEC Intra/Inter Access-Term AA 
2313 RAI TRA/TER Backbilling-Orig AA 
2314 RAJ TRA/TER Backbilling-Term AA 
2315 Intercompany Tra/Ter Switched AA 
3391 CLEC TRA Switched Adjustments AA 
3395 CLEC TRA Switched Adj ustments AA 
4312 CLEC Intra/Intra Access-Orig AA 
4313 CLEC Intra/Intra Access-Term AA 
4315 Intercompany Tra/Tra Switched AA 
4316 RAJ TRA/TRA Backbilling-Orig AA 

Page 1 of 7 10/22/2013 10:48 AM Revenue Breakout 

Credit Map 

General Ledger - Revenue Accounts 

Amount 
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---(" Windstrcam NuVox, Inc. (TX824) ..::::..-: ;;......- Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review ... ~ ~ 
~ 0. Undocl<cGd; ~3:ft.74-1-3 

0 Descriotion: ~ ./q~V' 
Sub Sub Description Ledger Debit Credit ~ap Amount 

4317 RAI TRA/TRA Backbilling-Term AA 

5310 Local Access Revenue AA 

5395 CLEC Local Switched Adjustment AA 

7004 CLEC Intra Expedited Repair Fe AA 

7006 CLEC Intra Service Adjustments AA 

7007 CLEC Intra 800 DB Query AA 

7016 CLEC Intra Call Out AA 

7109 No Pay Reserve AA 

0 
7925 Local Accrual AA 

7926 Intercompany CLEC TRA/TER Swit AA 

5390 CLEC Local Billing Disputes/Ac AA 

3501 Combination MRR_Voice AA 

3601 Combination MRR_ Voicemail AA 

4401 Combination Other AA 

4701 Combination Other _Install AA 

4901 Combination Other _Mac_Chrg AA 

5201 Combination Other _Stormrecover AA 

7901 Combination MRR_Access_Fee AA 

8101 Combination MRR_Core AA 

8301 Combination MRR_Directory _List AA 

8"501 Combination MRR_Ipunity AA 

9901 MRR_Deferral_ TOM_ Combination AA 

3501 Flexlinx MRR_ Voice AA 

'--"'' 
3601 FlexLinx MRR_ Voicemail AA 

4701 Flexlinx_Other _Install AA 

4901 Flexlinx_Other_MAC_CHRG AA 

5301 Flexlinx UNEP _Resale AA 

9901 M RR_Deferrai_Fiexlinx_ TOM AA 

3501 VoxiP MRR_Voice AA 

3601 VoxiP MRR_Voicemail AA 

4401 VoxiP Other AA 

4701 VoxiP Other_lnstall AA 

8601 VoxiP _Core_MRR_Local AA 
3501 B4B MRR_Voice A/1 

Page 2 of 7 10/22/2013 10:48 AM Revenue Breakout 
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Windstrcam NuVox, lnc. (TX824) 
Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 

Undocl.:etcd; ACN 13iJ74-I -3 
Description: rOth~ a-t.d1L<,r 

--~S~u~b~----------S~u~b~D~es~cr~i~p~ti~o~n----------~~~d=ge~r _______ o_e_b_it __________ c_r_e~d~~--~(ryMap 
8101 B4B MRR_Core AA 

3501 

3601 

8101 

8601 

9901 

4701 

4901 

1001 

3201 

3501 

4901 

9901 

3501 

4901 

8101 

9901 

3501 

9901 

1001 

1201 

2901 

3301 

Bi:zpac MRR_Voice 

Bizpac MRR_ Voicemail 

Bizpac MRR_Core 

Bi:zpac MRR_Local 

MRR_Deferrai_Bi:zPac 

05L Other_lnstall 

DSL Other_Mac_Chrg 

POTS CA 

POTS MRR_other 

POTS MRR_Voice 

POTS Other_Mac_Chrg 

MRR_Deferrai_POTS 

TDM MRR_Voice 

TOM Other_Mac_Chrg 

TDM MRR_Core 

MRR_Deferral_ TOM 

Complete_Voice MRR_Voice 

MRR_Deferral_ Complete_ Voice _A 

Smartchoice CA 

ARC Reform - Business 

Fees MRR LNP 

Fees MRR PICC 

1701 Combination LD_Jnterstate 

2701 Combination MRR_LO_Bucket 

6101 

7601 

9201 

1401 

1701 

2701 

7701 

Com~ination LD _ Tfinterstate 

Combination LD_Metered 

Combination Other_NECA­

Flexlinx LD_ConfCAll 

Flexlinx LD _Interstate 

Flexlinx MRR_LD_Bucket 

848 LD_Other 

7401 Bi:zpac LD_Bundle 

7601 Bizpac LD _Metered 
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AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

Amount 
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~ Windstrcam NuYox, Inc. (TX824) 
-=r-" .._ Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 
_:::::;- 'z5: Undocl•c;tcd; ACN 13J~?14-1-~ 

0 Dcscriotion: 0~-J.. ~&!-<l" 
--~S~u~b~----------=Su=b~Oe~sc~ri~p~ti~o~n~---------l~e~d~g~e_r ______ o_e_b_it ____ ~ ____ c_r_ed __ it _____ Map 

1001 

1201 

1301 

1401 

1501 

1701 

2701 

5801 

5901 

6101 

1601 

6001 

1501 

1801 

5701 

6201 

6301 

7501 

1201 

6301 

1201 

1501 

6301 

2701 

1801 

5701 

6301 

2101 

2109 

2201 

4801 

5101 

6401 

6801 

LDCA 

LDAndllary 

LD Callcard 

LD ConfCall 

LD Directory Assistance 

lD Interstate 

LD MRR lD Bucket 

lD Ops 

lD Payphone 

LD TF Interstate 

LD International 

LD TF International 

Combination LD_Da 

Combination LD_Intralata 

Combination LD_Intrastate 

Combination LD _ Tfintralata 

Combination lD _ Tfintrastate 

Combination LD_Codes 

FlexUnx LD_Ancillary 

Flexlinx LD_ Tfintrastate 

VoxiP LD_Ancillary 

VoxiP LD_Da 

B4B LD_Tfintrastate 

Complete_ Voice MRR_LD_Bucket 

lD lntralatae 

LD Intrastate 

lD TF Intrastate 

Fees MRR EUCL 

TandM Maint Other Equip- NuVo 

Fees ISF 

Fees Other Late Payment 

Fees Other Paperbill 

Combination M RR_Colo 

Combination CA_Finance 

Page 4 of 7 10/22/2013 10:48 AM Revenue Breakout 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

Amount 

I 

1tJ ~P-v 
\ 
1 
I 

•~' ! 
c._~ 

-.:: 



---j 

~ a 
c-' c::;;::.. 
~C), 

-9 
Sub 

Windstream NuYox, Inc. (TX824) 
Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 

. U.ndocl>eJed; ACN 13-J?)-1-.3 :/ 
Dcscrapt10n: ~-..VI-~ ctJ!A rtf'._ 

Sub Description Ledger Debit Credit GjVIap 
__ 9_00_ 1 __ C_o_m_b_i_n-at-io_n_O_th_e_r..;.._;.;F;,;.rn;.:;;a~n;.;ce.;.;.. _____ ..;;.;.AA.;.;.::.;;.;... __________ ·_·--------- _..W._ .• · ··-- ·· ·- · -- · --

4801 VoxiP _Other_Latepmt 

101 
990 

1025 
3200 
900 
7991 
7920 
7921 
901 

1001 
1901 
2001 
2501 
4201 
4402 
4601 
5001 
6701 
6901 
7101 
8001 
8401 
8701 
8901 
9101 
9301 
9601 
1001 
1901 
2501 
2601 
3001 

Manual Billings 

Miscellaneous Rev 

Complex Rental - Other 

IP Simple CLEC 

Non sufficient funds fee 

Interstate Accruai-Orig 

Intra/Intra Accrual-Term 

lntra/1 nter Accrual-Orig 

Recurring_ Combo_ TOM_ GoogleApps 

Combination CA 

Combination MRR_Email 

Combination MRR_Equipment 

Combination MRR_Internet 

Combination MRR_Webhosting 

CNAM Revenue 

Combination Other_Equip_MRC 

Combination Other_MNG_Router 

Combination CA_Discount 

Combination CA_Manual 

Combination CA_Promo 

Combination MRR_Armoreline 

Combination MRR_lnsidewire 

Combination Other_Breach 

Combination Other_Equip_Nrc 

Combination Other_Firewall 

Combination Other_Vpn -

lnstaii_Accruai_Combo 

Flexlinx CA 

Flexlinx Recurring_MRR_Email 

Flexlinx MRR_Jnternet 

Flexlinx MRR_Lanlock 

Flexlinx MRR_Netplus 
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AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
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AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
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Winustrcam NuVox, Inc. (TX82.J) ~ -:;--

~ Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 
~ d., Undocl.:cgu; ACN 13p;;)-l-3 

d> · · ()-NA-1>\JL "' ~r/ Dcscr wtJon: 

Sub Sub Description ledger 

3201 TDM_Recu rr _MRR_Fiexlinx AA 

3701 Flexlinx MRR_ Voxnet_Bronze AA 
3801 Flexlinx MRR_Voxnet_Gold AA 

3901 Flexlinx MRR_Voxnet_Other AA 
4001 Flexlinx MRR_ Voxnet_Silver AA 

4101 Flexlinx MRR_ Vpn AA 
4201 Flexlinx MRR_Webhosting AA 

4601 Flexlinx Other_Equip_MRC AA 
6501 Flexlinx_Recurring_MRR_Datastr AA 

8201 FLEXLINK_MRR_Data_TDM AA 
8301 TOM MRR Directory Listing AA 

8401 TOM MRR lnsidewire AA 
8501 Fax to Email AA 
901 VoxiP _Recurring_ Goggle APPS AA 

1001 VoxiP CAl AA 
1901 VoxlP MRR_Email AA 
2001 MRR_EQUIPMENT_CHARGE AA 

2501 VoxiP MRR_Internet AA 

2601 VoxJP MRR_Lanlock AA 
3101 VoxiP MRR_Nupack AA 
3201 VoxiP MRR_Other AA 
3701 VoxiP MRR_ Voxnet_Bronze AA 

3801 VoxiP MRR_Voxnet_Gold AA 

0 3901 VoxiP MRR_ Voxnet_Other AA 
4001 VoxiP MRR_Voxnet_Silver AA 
4201 VoxiP MRR_Webhosting AA 
8201 VoxiP _Recur_MRR_Data_G AA 

8701 MRR+VOXIP _PAPERBILL AA 
8901 VoxiP Other_Equip_NRC AA 
9901 MRR_Deferrai_VoxiP _B4B AA 
1001 ISP CAbill AA 
2501 ISP MRR_Internet AA 
4701 ISP Other Install AA 
7201 ISP ISP _Core AA 

Page 6 of 7 10/22/2013 10:48 AM Revenue Breako1 
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Windstrcam NuYox, Inc. (TX824) _;;::;-:---· Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review -' 

~ .~ 
-~ 6 Undocl,ctcd; ACN)3-274-1-3 

~ Description: {oi!/l-t·•.-..Jf.. .. Ji:rEj~-:( ___ 

Sub Sub Description ledger .. Debit Credit Map Am ount ._2) 

' 7301 ISP ISP _Credit AA r-l 

9901 MRR_Deferrai_JSP AA 
1001 848 CArbill AA I 

2501 848 MRR_Internet AA 
( 9901 MRR_Deferrai_B48_ VoxiP AA 
I 1001 Bizpac CAck AA 

2501 8izpac MRR_Internet AA 

8201 8izpac MRR Features AA l 
1001 DSL MRR CA AA I 

0 2501 OSL MRR_Internet AA I 
8901 DSL Other_Equip_Nrc AA 

9901 MRR_Deferrai_DSL AA 

1001 TOM Internet MRR CA AA 
__J 2007 M/A/C PBX AA c:::C 

2501 TDM MRR_Internet AA 1--
1001 Complete_ Voice CA AA :;;:::::: 
9501 Revenue Accrual AA LL..J 
9901 Revenue Deferral AA c::l 

1001 Fees CA AA LJ._ 

::z:: 3501 Admin Fees AA c::> 
5401 Fees USF Federal AA t c....:> 
9401 Fees FAF AA ' 9501 Fees OAF AA i 

c 9901 Revenue Deferral AA t 
1001 DDC_Cred&Adjust_M AA I 
1901 Hosted Solutions MRR Email AA ' 

l 2501 DDC_Recurring_MRR_Internet AA 
4201 Hosted Solutions MRR Webhostin AA 
5001 Hosted Solutions Other Mng Rtr AA 
6401 OOC_Recurring_MRR_COLO AA 
9501 GSA_Accrual AA I 

1 CPE Sales - NuVox AA l 

Page 7 of 7 10/22/2013 10:48 AM Revenue Breakout 
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Row Labels 
ACCESS SERVICES 
ACCESS SERVICES-INTRA 
BASIC lOCAl SERVICES 
IXC 
IXC-INTL 
IXC·INTRASTATE 
MISC 
MISC-INTRASTATE 
NON REGUlATED 
Grand Total 

local Services 
Network Access 
Miscellaneous 
Total Reported 

Non regulated 

-
Windstream NuYox, Inc. {TX824) 
Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 

Undockctcd; ACN 13-274-1-3 

Description: ~e-1 vtP 

Sum of Amount 

p.-

-
Local Services 
Network Access 
Miscellaneous 

1.{ I -I 

-

10/22/2013 10:45 AM 2012 Trial Balance.FL CLEC 165 SummaryJCISK 

Intrastate Revenue Calculation 

.. 
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Windstrcam NuVox, l'llc. (TX824) 
Regulatory Assessment Fcc Review 

Undocl•fjcd; ACN 13-274-1-3 
Description: ~~ 

Row Labels Sum of Dec - December 
ACCESS SERVICES 
ACCESS SERVICES-INTR.C 
BASIC LOCAL SERVICES 
IXC 
IXC-INTL 
!XC-INTRASTATE 
MISC 
MISC- INTRASTATE 
NON REGULATED 
(blank) 
Grand Total 

Local Services 
Network Access 
LD Network Access 
Miscellaneous 
Total Reported 

Nonregulated 

Local Services 
Network Access 
LD Network Access 
Miscellaneous 



BASIC LOCAL SERVICES 
360845390 
364013501 
364013601 
364014401 
364014701 
364014901 
364015201 
364017901 
364018101 
364018301 
364018501 
364019901 
364023501 
364023601 
364024701 
364024901 
364025301 
364029901 
364033501 
364033601 
364034401 
364034701 
364038601 
364063501 
364068101 
364073501 
364073601 
364078101 
364078601 
364079901 
364084701 
364084901 
364091001 
364093201 
364093501 
364094901 
364099901 
364103501 
364104901 
364108101 
364109901 
364123501 
364129901 
364131001 
364151201 
364152901 
364153501 
364153301 

~ SOURCE_-.....,;f~B_> C)"---==-
<::::::> 

0 ( 

Original Filing Variance Description 

Winustrcam NuVox, Inc. (TX824) 
Rcgul:ltory Assessment Fcc RcYicw 

Undockctcd; ACN 13-274-1-3 
Dcscrilltion: . ~~v..to 

CONFIDENTIAL 
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